



# Accessories

SERVICE 		9 19800083
---	--	---------------

IPL, Aerator, 1998-09, Art. nr. 106 25 40-61

# Aerator

Spare parts

Ersatzteile

Pièces détachées

Reserve onderdelen

Repuestos

Reservdelar

## REPAIR PARTS FOR LAWN AERATOR MODEL NO 45-01664

1	5310027-30	Weight Tray
2	5310027-27	Middle Brace
3	5310027-25	Frame Side Bracket
4	5310027-26	Tongue
5	5310027-28	Shaft 3/4"
6	5310027-72	Hitch Bracket
7	5310027-36	Wheels
8	5310076-36	Transport Bar
9	5310076-35	Spool Assemble
10	5310076-32	Spacer 3.99"
11	5310076-34	Spool Assembly
12	5310027-37	Hex Bolt 1/2-13x4"
13	5310027-33	Lockwasher 1/2" Spring Type
14	5310027-31	Hex Jam Nut 1/2-13 Thread
15	5310076-31	Spacer 2.50"
16	5310027-23	Aerator Knife
17	8747805-12	Hex Bolt 5/16-18x3/4"
18	7351164-05	Lock Washer 5/16"
19	5310076-16	Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18 Thread
20	5310046-27	Shoulder Bolt
21	5066253-01	Hex Bolt 3/8-16x3/4"
22	8747806-16	Hex Bolt 3/8-16x1"
23	7351173-01	Lockwasher 3/8"
24	8736806-00	Hex Lock Nut 3/8-16 Thread
25	5310027-41	Washer
26	5310027-38	Cotter Pin 5/32"x1
27	5310076-30	Plastic Hub
28	5310027-35	Handle Grip
29	7252374-71	Hex Bolt 1/4-20x1-1/4"
30	5310076-29	Nut
31	5310046-38	Clevis Pin
32	5310046-37	Hairpin Cotter
33	5310076-33	Spacer 1" O.D.x1/4"

# REPAIR PARTS FOR LAWN AERATOR MODEL NO. 45-01664

